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1. The Trust Funds Management Branch has changed the format of our financial statements starting
with the new fiscal year.  If you have any questions or comments, please call Jennifer Criss on
304.480.5305.
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Income Statement  - Expenses 5765

1. Expenses represent current year appropriations from the trust fund and may not represent actual transfers from the 
trust fund.
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Black Lung Disability Trust Fund
20X8144

Trial Balance (Final)
October 31, 2007 through November 30, 2007

Period Name:NOV/07-08 Fund:TFM8144TFXXXX Project:<All>

USSGL Cost Center                USSGL / Cost Center Description               Beginning Balance Period Net Dr Period Net Cr Ending Balance
1010 - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 22,048,750.25 61,778,377.10 27,999,273.11 55,827,854.24
2150 TFM6330020 INTEREST EXPENSE - REPAYABLE ADVANCES (17)* -62,632,627.72 0.00 60,612,220.37 -123,244,848.09
2970 TFMXXXXXXX DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT -10,057,556,899.11 0.00 0.00 -10,057,556,899.11
3310 - CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS 10,019,295,794.33 0.00 0.00 10,019,295,794.33
5310 TFM5310090 MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST -23,394.71 0.00 36,518.91 -59,913.62
5760 TFM5760110 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, DEPARTMENTAL MANAGEMENT (16)* 1,392,070.00 1,347,165.00 1,347,165.00 1,392,070.00

TFM5760120 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (16)* 2,716,362.00 2,571,876.00 0.00 5,288,238.00
TFM5760130 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, OIG (16)* 26,117.00 25,274.00 0.00 51,391.00

Sum 4,134,549.00 3,944,315.00 1,347,165.00 6,731,699.00
5765 TFM5765410 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, DOL 22,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 46,000,000.00
5800 TFM5800250 $1.10 TAX ON UNDERGROUND COAL -10,937,000.00 0.00 26,922,000.00 -37,859,000.00

TFM5800260 .55 TAX ON SURFACE COAL -2,817,000.00 0.00 13,336,000.00 -16,153,000.00
TFM5800270 4.4% TAX ON UNDERGROUND COAL 2,981,000.00 0.00 4,756,000.00 -1,775,000.00
TFM5800280 4.4% TAX ON SURFACE COAL 1,203,000.00 0.00 15,085,000.00 -13,882,000.00

Sum -9,570,000.00 0.00 60,099,000.00 -69,669,000.00
5900 TFM5900070 COLLECTIONS - RESPONSIBLE OPERATORS -381,369.92 0.00 295,693.19 -677,063.11
6100 TFM6100010 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 51,885.66 51,885.67 0.00 103,771.33

TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 684.50 3,072.44 0.00 3,756.94
Sum 52,570.16 54,958.11 0.00 107,528.27

6330 TFM6330020 INTEREST EXPENSE - REPAYABLE ADVANCES (17)* 62,632,627.72 60,612,220.37 0.00 123,244,848.09
TOTAL 0.00 150,389,870.58 150,389,870.58 0.00
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Black Lung Disability Trust Fund
20X8144

Balance Sheet (Final)
November 30, 2007

Period Name:NOV/07-08 Fund:TFM8144TFXXXX Project:<All>

Account Type Account Description Ending Balance
ASSETS FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 55,827,854.24

55,827,854.24
Total: 55,827,854.24

LIABILITIES PAYABLE FOR TRANSFERS OF CURRENTLY INVESTED BALANCES -123,244,848.09
LIABILITY FOR CAPITAL TRANSFERS TO THE GENERAL FUND OF THE TREASURY -10,057,556,899.11

-10,180,801,747.20
EQUITY CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS 10,019,295,794.33

NET INCOME 105,678,098.63
10,124,973,892.96

Total: -55,827,854.24
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Black Lung Disability Trust Fund
20X8144

Income Statement (Final)
For the Period October 1, 2007 through November 30, 2007

Revenue Type USSGL USSGL Description Cost Center Cost Center Description Current Month Income Ending Balance
INCOME 5800 TAX REVENUE COLLECTED TFM5800250 $1.10 TAX ON UNDERGROUND COAL -26,922,000.00 -37,859,000.00

TFM5800260 .55 TAX ON SURFACE COAL -13,336,000.00 -16,153,000.00
TFM5800270 4.4% TAX ON UNDERGROUND COAL -4,756,000.00 -1,775,000.00
TFM5800280 4.4% TAX ON SURFACE COAL -15,085,000.00 -13,882,000.00

Sum -60,099,000.00 -69,669,000.00
5310 INTEREST REVENUE - OTHER TFM5310090 MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST -36,518.91 -59,913.62
5900 OTHER REVENUE - NON-EXCHANGE TFM5900070 COLLECTIONS - RESPONSIBLE OPERATORS -295,693.19 -677,063.11

Sum -60,431,212.10 -70,405,976.73
EXPENSES 5765 NONEXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS OUT TFM5765410 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, DOL 24,000,000.00 46,000,000.00

5760 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS OUT TFM5760110 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, DEPARTMENTAL MANAGEMENT (16)* 0.00 1,392,070.00
TFM5760120 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (16)* 2,571,876.00 5,288,238.00
TFM5760130 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, OIG (16)* 25,274.00 51,391.00

Sum 2,597,150.00 6,731,699.00
6100 OPERATING EXPENSES/PROGRAM COSTS TFM6100010 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 51,885.67 103,771.33

TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 3,072.44 3,756.94
Sum 54,958.11 107,528.27

6330 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSES TFM6330020 INTEREST EXPENSE - REPAYABLE ADVANCES (17)* 60,612,220.37 123,244,848.09
Sum 87,264,328.48 176,084,075.36

TOTAL 26,833,116.38 105,678,098.63
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Black Lung Disability Trust Fund
20X8144

Budgetary Trial Balance (Final)
September 30, 2007 through November 30, 2007

Fund:TFM8144TFXXXX Project:<All>

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA Cost Center                USSGL / Cost Center Description               FY Beginning Balance FY Activity FY Ending Balance
1010 - - - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 38,261,104.78 17,566,749.46 55,827,854.24

38,261,104.78 17,566,749.46 55,827,854.24
4114 M - TFM5310090 MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST 0.00 59,913.62 59,913.62

TFM5800250 $1.10 TAX ON UNDERGROUND COAL 0.00 37,859,000.00 37,859,000.00
TFM5800260 .55 TAX ON SURFACE COAL 0.00 16,153,000.00 16,153,000.00
TFM5800270 4.4% TAX ON UNDERGROUND COAL 0.00 1,775,000.00 1,775,000.00
TFM5800280 4.4% TAX ON SURFACE COAL 0.00 13,882,000.00 13,882,000.00

Sum BEA 0.00 69,728,913.62 69,728,913.62
Sum 0.00 69,728,913.62 69,728,913.62

4128 M - TFMXXXXXXX DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT 0.00 0.00 0.00
4157 M - TFMXXXXXXX DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT 0.00 16,212,354.53 16,212,354.53
4175 M - TFM5765410 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, DOL 0.00 -46,000,000.00 -46,000,000.00
4201 - - - TOTAL ACTUAL RESOURCES COLLECTED 811,357,080.64 0.00 811,357,080.64

PRIOR YEAR DELIVERED ORDERS - OBLIGATIONS-PAID -773,095,975.86 0.00 -773,095,975.86
Sum BEA 38,261,104.78 0.00 38,261,104.78

Sum 38,261,104.78 0.00 38,261,104.78
4397 M - - RECEIPTS & APPROPRIATIONS TEMPORARILY PRECLUDED FROM OBLIGATION -38,261,104.78 0.00 -38,261,104.78
4620 - - TFM5310090 MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST 0.00 -59,913.62 -59,913.62

TFM5760110 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, DEPARTMENTAL MANAGEMENT (16)* 0.00 1,392,070.00 1,392,070.00
TFM5760120 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (16)* 0.00 5,288,238.00 5,288,238.00
TFM5760130 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, OIG (16)* 0.00 51,391.00 51,391.00
TFM5765410 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, DOL 0.00 46,000,000.00 46,000,000.00
TFM5800250 $1.10 TAX ON UNDERGROUND COAL 0.00 -37,859,000.00 -37,859,000.00
TFM5800260 .55 TAX ON SURFACE COAL 0.00 -16,153,000.00 -16,153,000.00
TFM5800270 4.4% TAX ON UNDERGROUND COAL 0.00 -1,775,000.00 -1,775,000.00
TFM5800280 4.4% TAX ON SURFACE COAL 0.00 -13,882,000.00 -13,882,000.00
TFM5900070 COLLECTIONS - RESPONSIBLE OPERATORS 0.00 -677,063.11 -677,063.11
TFM6100010 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 0.00 103,771.33 103,771.33
TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 0.00 3,756.94 3,756.94
TFM6330020 INTEREST EXPENSE - REPAYABLE ADVANCES (17)* 0.00 0.00 0.00

TFMXXXXXXX DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT 0.00 -16,212,354.53 -16,212,354.53
Sum BEA 0.00 -33,779,103.99 -33,779,103.99

Sum 0.00 -33,779,103.99 -33,779,103.99
4902 M B TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 0.00 -1,713.23 -1,713.23

N TFM5760110 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, DEPARTMENTAL MANAGEMENT (16)* 0.00 -1,392,070.00 -1,392,070.00
TFM5760120 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (16)* 0.00 -5,288,238.00 -5,288,238.00
TFM5760130 SALARIES AND EXPENSES, OIG (16)* 0.00 -51,391.00 -51,391.00
TFM5900070 COLLECTIONS - RESPONSIBLE OPERATORS 0.00 677,063.11 677,063.11
TFM6100010 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 0.00 -103,771.33 -103,771.33
TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 0.00 -2,043.71 -2,043.71
TFM6330020 INTEREST EXPENSE - REPAYABLE ADVANCES (17)* 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum BEA 0.00 -6,162,164.16 -6,162,164.16
Sum 0.00 -6,162,164.16 -6,162,164.16
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Black Lung Disability Trust Fund
20X8144

FACTS II Trial Balance (Final)
September 30, 2007 through November 30, 2007

Fund:TFM8144TFXXXX Project:<All>

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA FY Beginning Balance FY Activity FY Ending Balance
1010 - - 38,261,104.78 17,566,749.46 55,827,854.24
4114 M - 0.00 69,728,913.62 69,728,913.62
4128 M - 0.00 0.00 0.00
4157 M - 0.00 16,212,354.53 16,212,354.53
4175 M - 0.00 -46,000,000.00 -46,000,000.00
4201 - - 38,261,104.78 0.00 38,261,104.78
4397 M - -38,261,104.78 0.00 -38,261,104.78
4620 - - 0.00 -33,779,103.99 -33,779,103.99
4902 M B 0.00 -1,713.23 -1,713.23

N 0.00 -6,160,450.93 -6,160,450.93
Sum BEA 0.00 -6,162,164.16 -6,162,164.16

Sum 0.00 -6,162,164.16 -6,162,164.16
0.00 0.00 0.00
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